

UNIPOLSAI ACQUIRES THE SANTAGOSTINO MEDICAL CENTRES STRENGTHENING ITS PRESENCE IN THE HEALTH BUSINESS

Bologna, 16 December 2022

UnipolSai signed the acquisition contract for the entire share capital of Società e Salute S.p.A., a company that operates in the private healthcare sector under the brand "Centro Medico Santagostino" from investment fund L-GAM. The acquisition, subject to obtaining the necessary legal authorisation, falls within the Beyond Insurance Enrichment strategy of the Unipol Group 2022-2024 Industrial Plan ("Opening New Ways").

It will add an important element to the welfare ecosystem with respect to the development and direct management of a network of health centres. With its 34 branches, Centro Medico Santagostino is one of the leading operators in Lombardy, especially in the Milan area; the centres work with approximately 1,300 doctors and the business model aims to ensure a high-quality patient experience at affordable prices and with shorter waiting times, thanks in part to the technological innovation that is one of the standout features of the company.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. is the insurance company of the Unipol Group, Italian leader in the Non-Life Business, in particular in the MV and Health businesses. Also active in Life Business, UnipolSai has a portfolio of over 10 million customers and holds a leading position in the national ranking of insurance groups with direct income amounting to €13.3bn, of which €7.9bn in Non-Life Business and €5.4bn in Life Business (2021 figures). The company has the largest agency network in Italy, with over 2,100 insurance agencies spread across the country. UnipolSai is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute), supplementary pensions and also covers the bancassurance channel (Arca Vita, Arca Assicurazioni and Incontra). It also manages significant diversified assets in the real estate, hotel (Gruppo UNA), medical-healthcare and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. UnipolSai Assicurazioni is a subsidiary of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. and is also listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

Unipol Gruppo

Media Relations Fernando Vacarini T. +39 051 5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it Investor Relations
Adriano Donati
T. +39 051 5077933
investor.relations@unipol.it

Follow us on

Barabino & Partners

Massimiliano Parboni T. +39 335 8304078 m.parboni@barabino.it Giovanni Vantaggi T. +39 328 8317379 g.vantaggi@barabino.it